
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11747224

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF GOVERNMENT
VEHICLE-WATER TANKER

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2025-RFQ-02-11-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Vehicle Parts and
Accessories

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 110,947.00 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 11/02/2025

Last Updated / Time 11/02/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 17/02/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 10/02/2025

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

  © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the PhiliPPines

Province of llocos Norte

CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

REOUEST FOR OUOTATION

Date: \l Februarv 2025

RFQ No.: 2025-02- ll -0i

The ClTy GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC), intends to

procure,,puRcHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIILS rOR rnE REpAtR AND MAINTENANCE OF GOVERNMENT

VEutclg-waTER TANKER" - small value Procurement of the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and

D,,^;,-^^+fAt D^rs# 4!a '

TIAI.

PhitGEPS Registration Number : 

-

Regulations of Republic Act No
s184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to the
'Awards 

Committee (BAC) Ghairperson

and to the g iven address below, on or before 11:00 AM of 2025, subject to the compliance with

the Terms and Conditions provided on this Request for (RFQ):

F. SORIA
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Commiftee

City Government of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 (BAC)

Email: bacbatasqitv@qmail.qqm

lnterested service provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the quotation

on or before the above specified deadline of submission of quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration
b. Mayols Permit
c. Omnibus Sworn Statement and if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary's Certificate in

case cf a corporation, partnership, or cooperative; or Original Special Power of Attorney of
all members ol the joint venture giving full potyer and authority to [s offtcer to sign the
OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latest Ineomef Business Tax Refurn

The Head of the Procuring Entig {HoPE} of the CGB- BIDS AI-ID AtfiTARDS COMMITTEE {BAC} reserves
the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not award the contract at any
time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA
No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or send email to
bacbataccity@qmai l.com.

By the Authority of the Bids and Awards Cammi'llee:

Date:

H-&laiE Addre*; bacb$t*cciS(ilgmail.eom



ITI$ItsIJ9II9TI$:
tl^+^.F-^i1.,*^e,+{^lla... lk^a6 lFa!.r:eli*-a:.-;!!J;-^,i^l:G'=r-"ra*llr-^4"^l^':^-
l!vie, i atuiE .v rvrrvvv iilffrii: ti ioii uitrvi r- lvlt! Lii:iqiiqiii, yvui =i 

ll,l E !iuvtaiivi t'

(1 ) Do not alter the contents of this form in any way.

{2) The use of this RFQ is hiqhtv encouraced to minimize errors or omissions of the required m-andatory

provisions. ln case of any cnanges, OiAOers must use or refer to the latest version of the RFQ, except

r*hen.t{c*l*e.S.rne..€*+a'G+th*.QFQ.enl5ppert#.ns-te-desdlln+e}.{e*eisn.

lf anotherform is used otherthan the latest RFQ, the quotation shall contain all the mandatory

requirements/provisions including manifestation on the agreement with the Terms and Conditions

below.

ln case a prospective supplier/service provider suhmits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document
(!.e., a price quotation in a different format), both documents shall be considered unless there will be

discrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail'

All technical specifications must be complied with. Failure to comply with the mandatory

requirements shall render the q uotation ineligible/disq ualified.

Quotationsmaybesubmittedthroughelectronicmailat i:-: i :': : : "

Quotations, including documentary requirements, received after the deadline shall not be accepted.

For quotations submitted via electronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the e-mail shall

be considered.

(3)

(4)

(5)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Bidders shall.provide correct and accurate information required in this form.

Z. Any interlineations, erasures, or ovenvriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or

any of your duly authorized representativels.

3. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of sixty {60} ealendar days from the deadline of
submission"

4-. Prieequotation/s- tobedenominated in Philippine-peso, shall indude-alltaxes,-drdie*-and/m levieg
payable.

5. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budgetfor the Contract shall be rejected.

6" ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated

Quotationllowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COTVIMITTEE (BAClshall adopl and employ "draw lots" as the tie-breaking method to finally
determine the single winning provider in aecordancewith GPPB Circular 06-2005.

T. Award of contract shall be made in a lot basis quotation which complies with the technical
specifications, requirements and other terms and conditions stated herein.

B. The delivery is within OlCalenaat pre.

9. The item/s shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder.

10. Proof of PHILGEFS Regishation, Mayofs Permit and lncome/business tax return and Omnibus Sworn
Statement shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.

ft ltemls cieiiverecishati'be inspecfeci sn thesciledirieci riirteand-time oithe CGB- BIDS AfiiD AWARDS
COIVIMITTEE (BAC). The delivery of the item/s shall be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm
the compliance with the technical specifications.

12. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents,
i.e., Order $lip andlor Billing statement, by the supplier, contractor, or consultant.

1 3. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (0- 1 
o/o) of the value of the goods not

deJivercd'wittrirrtire-prescriireri=rieiivery periori >haiiire irrrpuseci per rlay uideiiry. Tlie CGE' BifiS
AND AWARDS COIVIIVIITTEE {BAC)may terminate the contract once the cumulative amount of
liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount sf the contract, without prejudice to other
courses of action and remedies cpen to it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
--^..:l^J,.*J-- E4 \l* a4Oi --i:+- nfl!C --."1-^i l!-fl1
Piuuiu-u qltu(ri ran iaii. ir ruT oiiu it- 4v iu !sul&Eu aali\.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other related documents for the above-stated Procurement
projects shall be deemed to form part cf the contract.

Page 2 ol4



MATERIALS
VEHICLE.WATER

OFANDRREPAITHEFORsvOF ARIOURCHASEPU KERANT

nt of
Compliance

("ComplY" or "Not
ComPlY")

Offered
Technical

Specification/
Servicel Unit

Cost

shallbem irnurn required

pcs3
1- TIMMING GEAR

pcI2. IDLE GEAR WASHER
pc13. OVERHAULING GASKET

seilsI4. CAM SHAFT BEARING
pc15. CLUTCH COVER
pcI6. CLUTCH DISC DG-322

pcI7. RELEASE BEARING
pc18. ROCKER ARhII

pc19, CAM SHAFT HOLDER

pcI
10. OIL FILTER

pcs3
12, BETA GRAY HARDREX

pcs2
13. ENGINE SUPPORT

gal114. COOLANT

1 set
15. PISTON RING

setI16 h/IAIN BRG

1 set17" GON ROD BRG

setI18. OIL PUMP ASSY

setI19. PISTON PIN BUSHING

1 set20. OIL SPRAY

I set21. THRUST WASHER

D(,Li22. CYLii\iDER Lii$ER

**{.***nothing fOlIOWS*****r|il&,lr

Afterhavtngcarefuilyreadandaccept'edtneinstrucilonsandTermsanoConoitions,l/wesubmltour
quotationls for the item/s a$ follows:

Page -l r:f 4

Minim um Technical SPecifi cations QuantitY Unit of lssue

pailI
11. IVIOTOR OIL MOBIL MX



FINANCIAL OFFER:

payment shatt be made through Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBaIk Transfer facility, within thirty (30) days

after receipt of bilting. ln case af accounts maintained in ather bank, bank transfer fees shall be

chargeable against the creditot's accaunL

Pavment Details:

Account Name (should be the exact account name as regrsfered in the bank):

erms

PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF GOVERNMENT
VEHICLE.WATER TANKER

ln words

ln figures

One Hundred Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Forty

Seven & 001100
Pesas

{Php
{{0,947.00}

Signature over Printed Name

PositiumBesignetian

Offi ce Telephone/Fax/tr4obile Nos.

Emailadd'ressles

Page 4 of ,l

Bank Branch:

Total Offered Quotation
(lnclusive of VAT)Approved Budget for the Contract


